
 429,970

 304,828

 78,877
 4,596

 34,970
 6,149

 5,760
 33,207
 22,656

 4,272

 5,032
 3,778

 14,948
 15,783

 6,230
 1,902
 4,009

632

 3,989
 7,729

 31,283
 4,329

 14,697

 93,132

 31,334

676

564
112

 5,507,865

 3,545,552

 780,464
 44,258

 522,031
 153,082

 79,191
 321,599
 208,906
 50,083

 73,567
 50,762

 229,239
 187,228

 61,643
 15,106
 38,368

 4,815

 37,636
 202,088
 300,112
 41,421

 143,953

 1,596,497

 359,040

 6,776

 5,830
946

 總　　計 Grand Total

 　臺 灣 省 Taiwan Province

 　　臺北縣 Taipei Hsien
 　　宜蘭縣 Yilan Hsien
 　　桃園縣 Taoyuan Hsien
 　　新竹縣 Hsinchu Hsien

 　　苗栗縣 Miaoli Hsien
 　　臺中縣 Taichung Hsien
 　　彰化縣 Changhwa Hsien
 　　南投縣 Nantou Hsien

 　　雲林縣 Yunlin Hsien
 　　嘉義縣 Chiayi Hsien
 　　臺南縣 Tainan Hsien
 　　高雄縣 Kaohsiung Hsien

 　　屏東縣 Pingtung Hsien
 　　臺東縣 Taitung Hsien
 　　花蓮縣 Hwalien Hsien
 　　澎湖縣 Penghu Hsien

 　　基隆市 Keelung City
 　　新竹市 Hsinchu City
 　　臺中市 Taichung City
 　　嘉義市 Chiayi City
 　　臺南市 Tainan City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei Municipality

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung Municipality

 　金馬地區  Kinmen-Matsu Area

 　　金門縣 Kinmen Hsien
 　　連江縣 Lienchiang Hsien

 中華民國96年底

 表67　就業保險投保單位及人數－按類別及地區別分

 單位：個、人

 類　　　別

Laborers
Various Insured

 合　　　　　　　　　　　　計

Total

 地　區　別
Area

 單　　　　　　位
Units

 人　　　　　　數
Persons

282



 119,670

 105,700

 28,120
 1,353

 11,549
 1,976

 2,161
 17,603
 10,932

 1,264

 1,492
 1,417
 6,201
 5,286

 1,309
320
932
122

763
 2,037
 6,149

885
 3,829

 8,894

 4,901

175

143
32

 254,695

 160,740

 43,788
 2,265

 19,957
 3,240

 2,528
 12,741

 9,331
 1,844

 2,254
 1,606
 6,748
 8,401

 3,264
960

 2,148
292

 2,515
 4,564

 20,995
 2,573
 8,726

 71,849

 21,804

302

277
25

 2,264,871

 1,840,675

 356,500
 18,794

 301,036
 99,253

 47,212
 212,336
 127,331
 23,109

 40,638
 27,801

 151,217
 98,203

 19,888
 2,128

 10,803
 1,067

 12,704
 125,452
 96,023
 13,754
 55,426

 284,333

 136,945

 2,918

 2,564
354

 2,478,105

 1,224,324

 345,087
 12,887

 171,081
 37,865

 18,499
 76,027
 50,773
 13,057

 17,774
 10,747
 51,992
 60,141

 21,475
 5,260

 13,819
 1,010

 15,479
 61,958

 158,517
 16,937
 63,939

 1,079,563

 172,909

 1,309

 1,237
72

  End of 2007

 　　　　 Insured Laborer and Area
 Table 67  Number of Insured Units and Persons, by Various

 Unit：unit、person

產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

Industrial workers

 公　司　、　行　號　之　員　工

Workers of commercial firms and shops

 單　　　　位
Units

 人　　　　　數
Persons

 單　　　　位
Units

 人　　　　　數
Persons

283



 9,853

 6,239

 1,519
173
446
153

155
420
381
160

159
128
338
322

355
94

136
23

107
171
553
109
337

 3,054

546

14

11
3

 8,439

 6,844

703
240
533
220

298
456
438
353

364
279
473
461

471
234
306
125

148
146
295
103
198

 1,006

447

142

95
47

 215,662

 139,103

 23,747
 3,641

 14,509
 8,313

 3,247
 6,050

 10,042
 2,518

 2,994
 5,314
 9,342

 10,464

 4,016
 2,612
 5,979

397

 2,705
 3,552

 12,812
 2,311
 4,538

 66,292

 10,144

123

108
15

 295,868

 173,560

 29,052
 5,354

 16,197
 3,819

 5,169
 11,515

 8,677
 7,041

 7,405
 4,910
 9,287
 9,833

 7,906
 3,837
 5,775
 1,850

 4,594
 6,608

 12,308
 2,836
 9,587

 104,237

 15,822

 2,249

 1,763
486

 總　　計 Grand Total

 　臺 灣 省 Taiwan Province

 　　臺北縣 Taipei Hsien
 　　宜蘭縣 Yilan Hsien
 　　桃園縣 Taoyuan Hsien
 　　新竹縣 Hsinchu Hsien

 　　苗栗縣 Miaoli Hsien
 　　臺中縣 Taichung Hsien
 　　彰化縣 Changhwa Hsien
 　　南投縣 Nantou Hsien

 　　雲林縣 Yunlin Hsien
 　　嘉義縣 Chiayi Hsien
 　　臺南縣 Tainan Hsien
 　　高雄縣 Kaohsiung Hsien

 　　屏東縣 Pingtung Hsien
 　　臺東縣 Taitung Hsien
 　　花蓮縣 Hwalien Hsien
 　　澎湖縣 Penghu Hsien

 　　基隆市 Keelung City
 　　新竹市 Hsinchu City
 　　臺中市 Taichung City
 　　嘉義市 Chiayi City
 　　臺南市 Tainan City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei Municipality

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung Municipality

 　金馬地區  Kinmen-Matsu Area

 　　金門縣 Kinmen Hsien
 　　連江縣 Lienchiang Hsien

 中華民國96年底

 表67　就業保險投保單位及人數－按類別及地區別分(續)

 單位：個、人

 類　　　別

Laborers
Various Insured

cooperative enterprises
nonprofit organizations or

 Employees in journalistic, cultural,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工  政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

agencies and schools
Employees in government

 地　區　別
Area

 單　　　　位
Units

 人　　　　數
Persons

 單　　　　位
Units

 人　　　　數
Persons

284



493

34

－

5
－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

15

－

2
－

7

3
－

－

－

2

3

456

－

－

－

 36,820

 25,271

 4,747
560

 2,485
560

618
 1,987
 1,574

651

763
348

 1,188
 1,298

831
292
487
63

453
811

 3,291
659

 1,605

 8,326

 3,180

43

38
5

 1,524

116

－

40
－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

42

－

8
－

17

5
－

－

－

4

35

 1,373

－

－

－

 251,835

 167,774

 26,078
 3,542

 19,208
 3,832

 5,064
 15,671
 12,083

 4,358

 4,756
 1,990
 7,401
 8,545

 8,358
 1,261
 1,992

474

 2,149
 4,518

 20,452
 5,583

 10,459

 62,037

 21,847

177

158
19

  End of 2007

 　　　　 Insured Laborer and Area (Cont'd)
 Table 67  Number of Insured Units and Persons, by Various

 Unit：unit、person

受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

Workers employed in fishing production

 其　　他　　各　　業　　員　　工

Others

 單　　　　位
Units

 人　　　　　數
Persons

 單　　　　位
Units

 人　　　　　數
Persons

285


